Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev. F
05/08/09
I36 Mb (1M x 36 & 2M x 18)
DDR-II (Burst of 2) CIO Synchronous SRAMs
Features
• 1M x 36 or 2M x 18.
• On-chip delay-locked loop (DLL) for wide data

®36 Mb (1M x 36 & 2M x 18)
DDR-II (Burst of 2) CIO Synchronous SRAMs
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part No. Organization Package
IS61DDB21M36-300M3 1Mx36 165 BGA
IS61DDB21M36-300M3L 1Mx36 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61DDB22M18-300M3 2Mx18 165 BGA
300 MHz
IS61DDB22M18-300M3L 2Mx18 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61DDB21M36-250M3 1Mx36 165 BGA
IS61DDB21M36-250M3L 1Mx36 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61DDB22M18-250M3 2Mx18 165 BGA
250 MHz
IS61DDB22M18-250M3L 2Mx18 165 BGA, Lead-free
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part No. Organization Package
IS61DDB21M36-300M3I 1Mx36 165 BGA
IS61DDB21M36-300M3LI 1Mx36 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61DDB22M18-300M3I 2Mx18 165 BGA
300 MHz
IS61DDB22M18-300M3LI 2Mx18 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61DDB21M36-250M3I 1Mx36 165 BGA
IS61DDB21M36-250M3LI 1Mx36 165 BGA, Lead-free
IS61DDB22M18-250M3I 2Mx18 165 BGA
250 MHz
IS61DDB22M18-250M3LI 2Mx18 165 BGA, Lead-free